







The mission of the Hoffman Estates Park District is to offer healthy and enjoyable experiences to our residents and guests by providing first class parks, facilities, programs and services in an environmentally and fiscally responsible manner.

AGENDA SPECIAL BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2015

Immediately following Special A&F committee meeting

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE AUDIENCE
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Job description revisions / M15-157, included in Special A&F packet
 - B. Tax Levy Ordinance in Tentative Form O15-018/M15-155, in the amount of \$8,475,000 included in Special A&F packet
 - C. Budget and Appropriation Ordinance in Tentative Form O15-019/ M15-156 included in Special A&F packet
- 7. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

ALL MEETINGS ARE HELD IN THE BOARDROOM OF THE SCOTT R. TRIPHAHN COMMUNITY CENTER & ICE ARENA AT 1685 W. HIGGINS ROAD IN HOFFMAN ESTATES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

WE INVITE THOSE WHO MAY NEED AN ACCOMMODATION DUE TO A DISABILITY TO CONTACT US 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE. PLEASE CONTACT JANE KACZMAREK, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, AT 847-885-7500.